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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA


MINISTRY OF AYUSH


LOK SABHA


STARRED QUESTION No. 301


TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.03.2025


Ayurvedic Medical Colleges


   *301. Smt. Geniben Nagaji Thakor:


      Will the Minister of AYUSH


be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of Ayurvedic Medical Colleges set up by the Government during the last three years, State/UT-wise including Gujarat;


(b) whether the Government proposes to set up more Ayurvedic Medical Colleges in future; and


(c) if so, the details thereof ?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYUSH

(SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAV)


 (a) to (c) A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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The Statement referred in reply to Lok Sabha Starred Question No. 301 for 21.03.2025

(a) The total number of Ayurvedic Medical Colleges set up by the Government during the last three years, State/UT-wise is furnished at Annexure. In Gujarat, there is no Government Ayurvedic College setup in last three years.

(b) & (c) Public Health being a State subject, establishment of new Ayush colleges including Ayurveda in the State comes under the purview of respective State/UT Governments. Under Centrally Sponsored Scheme namely, National Ayush Mission (NAM), there is a provision of financial assistance for setting up of Ayush Educational Institutional in the States where availability of Ayush teaching institutions is inadequate in Government. State/UT Government may avail eligible financial assistance by submitting the suitable proposals through State Annual Action Plans (SAAPs) as per the provision of NAM guidelines.

Currently, there is no proposal pending to setup more Ayurvedic Medical College.

*****
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Annexure

The details of Colleges granted Letter of Permission (LOP) to establish new Ayurveda Colleges by Government during last three years, State/UT-wise:

• List of Ayurveda Government Colleges granted Letter of Permission (LoP) for the academic year 2022-23

S.

no.

State College Name Central Govt./State

Government

1 Maharashtra

Government Ayurveda College and

Hospital, Baramati, at post- Medad,

S.No. 414/1, Morgaon Road, Baramati,

Dist. Pune-413102, Maharashtra

State Government

2 Goa
All India Institute Of Ayurveda, North

Goa, Dhargal, Pernem, Goa
Central Government

3 Haryana

Baba Khetanath Govt. Ayurvedic

College and Hospital, village-Patikara,

Narnaul, Dist- Mahendragarh

State Government

4 Rajasthan
Govt. Ayurvedic college, Pratap Nagar,

Jaipur-302033, Rajasthan
State Government

5 Rajasthan
Govt. Ayurved Mahavidyalaya, Kekari,

Ajmer-305404, Rajasthan
State Government

6 Rajasthan

Govt. Ayurved Mahavidyalaya Evum

Chikitsalaya, Rajkiya Shri Vrishbhanu

Kumar (S.V.K) Opp. Girls Higher

School, Atalbandh, Bharatpur-321001,

Rajasthan

State Government

7 Rajasthan

Govt. Ayurvedic Mahavidyalaya, Govt.

Zilla Chikitsalaya, Bandra Baas, Bikaner,

Rajasthan-334001

State Government

8 Rajasthan

Govt. Ayurved Mahavidyalaya, Vaid

Dadudayal Joshi Rajkiya Zlia Ayurved

Chikitsalaya, Talvandi, Kota-324005,

Rajasthan

State Government

9 Rajasthan

Govt. Ayurved Mahavidyalaya, Dr.

Rajendra Prasad Zila Ayurved

Chikitsalaya, Ranisati Road, Sikar-

332001, Rajasthan

State Government


• List of Ayurveda Government Colleges granted Letter of Permission (LoP) for the academic year 2023-24

S.

no.

State College Name Central Govt./State

Government

-Nil-
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• List of Ayurveda Government Colleges granted Letter of Permission (LoP) for the academic year 2024-25

S.No. State College Name Central Govt./State

Government

1 Haryana

National Institute of Ayurveda,

Panchkula, Sector 5-D, Mata

Mansa Devi Shrine Board

Campus, Panchkula, Haryana-

134114

Central Govt.

2
Arunachal

Pradesh

 North Eastern Institute of

Ayurveda and Folk Medicine

Research, Opp. APST Bus

Terminus, High Region, Pasighat-

791102, Arunachal Pradesh

Central Govt.

